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2020-21 Men’s Basketball Schedule 
 
Day Date Opponent Location Time TV 
Wednesday Nov. 25 EASTERN MICHGAN East Lansing, Mich. 6 p.m. BTN 
Saturday Nov. 28 NOTRE DAME East Lansing, Mich. 6/8 p.m. BTN 
Tuesday Dec. 1 at Duke (Champions Classic) Durham, N.C. 7:30 p.m. ESPN 
Friday Dec. 4 DETROIT East Lansing, Mich. 5 p.m. BTN 
Sunday Dec. 6 WESTERN MICHIGAN East Lansing, Mich. 6 p.m. BTN 
Wednesday Dec. 9 at Virginia (ACC/Big Ten Challenge) Charlottesville, Va. TBA ESPN 
Sunday Dec. 13 OAKLAND East Lansing, Mich. TBA TBA 
 
Sunday Dec. 20 at Northwestern * Evanston, Ill.  
Friday Dec. 25 WISCONSIN * East Lansing, Mich.  
Monday Dec. 28 at Minnesota * Minneapolis, Minn.  
Saturday Jan. 2 at Nebraska * Lincoln, Neb.  
Tuesday Jan. 5 RUTGERS *  East Lansing, Mich.  
Friday Jan. 8 PURDUE * East Lansing, Mich. 
Thursday Jan. 14 at Iowa * Iowa City, Iowa 
Sunday Jan. 17 INDIANA * East Lansing, Mich. 
Saturday Jan. 23 ILLINOIS * East Lansing, Mich.  
Thursday Jan. 28 at Rutgers * Piscataway, N.J. 
Sunday Jan. 31 at Ohio State * Columbus, Ohio 
Wednesday Feb. 3 NEBRASKA * East Lansing, Mich. 
Saturday Feb. 6 at Michigan * Ann Arbor, Mich.   
Tuesday Feb. 9 PENN STATE * East Lansing, Mich.  
Saturday Feb. 13 IOWA * East Lansing, Mich. 
Tuesday Feb. 16 at Purdue * West Lafayette, Ind. 
Saturday Feb. 20 at Indiana * Bloomington, Ind. 
Thursday Feb. 25 OHIO STATE * East Lansing, Mich. 
Sunday Feb. 28 at Maryland * College Park, Md.  
Sunday March 7 MICHIGAN * East Lansing, Mich. 
 
BOLD indicates home game 
* Indicates BIG Ten Conference game 
All times Eastern 
All Big Ten times and TV to be announced 
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